
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1441
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
EXEMPTION FROM PAYMENT OF TOLL ON NH 
Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to exempt the local people living within the 60 km radius of the Sivaya toll plaza located on
National Highway No. 58 from payment of toll; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Government is considering to reduce the amount of toll tax being collected on said toll plaza; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE 

IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) & (b) No, Madam. 

(c) & (d) No, Madam. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

